OP \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM559325

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HENGST SE & CO. KG		01/21/2020	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hengst SE	
Street Address:	NIENKAMP 55-85	
City:	MÜNSTER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48147	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1600676	HENGST
Registration Number:	2039316	ENERGETIC
Registration Number:	3722989	HENGST
Registration Number:	4586739	BLUE.TRON
Registration Number:	4635622	BLUE.TRON
Registration Number:	4730248	BLUE.ON
Registration Number:	5854095	BLUE·MAXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: smelby@gbclaw.net Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0789

900532844

Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W. Guynn
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. Guynn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=78787.evidence.confirmatory.assignment#page1.tif source=78787.evidence.confirmatory.assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0790

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS pursuant to a spin-off agreement dated 17 August 2017 between the parties, Hengst SE & Co. KG, (now known as Hengst Holding SE & Co. KG), whose full post office address is Nienkamp 55 – 85, 48147 Münster, Germany, (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the shares issued to it by Hengst Holding SE (now known as Hengst SE), whose full post office address is Nienkamp 55 – 85, 48147 Münster, Germany, (the "Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, did assign, transfer and convey by spin-off to Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the

US trade-mark HENGST, Registration No. 1600676 effective as of and from May 1st, 1989

US trade-mark ENGERGETIC, Registration No. 2039316 effective as of and from September 22, 1994

US trade-mark **Lengs**, Registration No. 3722989 effective as of and from January 9, 2008

US trade-mark Blue.tron, Registration No. 4,586,739 effective as of and from September 26, 2012

US trade-mark **Elue** Cron, Registration No. 4,635,622 effective as of and from Oktober 10, 2013

US trade-mark Blue.on, Registration No. 4,730,248 effective as of and from March 21, 2014

US trade-mark **Silve** March 25, 2014, Registration No. 5,854,095 effective as of and from March 25, 2014

Page 1

including the applications therefore and together with all goodwill attaching thereto. The spin-off and thereby the assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee all of the rights, titles and interests stated above, became effective on December 1, 2017 with the registration of the spin-off in the commercial register of the Assignor (according to the German law applicable, sec. 133 para 1 GMA).

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor hereby confirms the spin-off, assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee of all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks in the USA, including the applications therefore and together with all goodwill attaching thereto, effective as of and from December 1, 2017, and as a matter of precaution - does hereby repeat the assignment, transfer and conveyance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Assignment through its duly authorized officer this 21st day of January, 2020.

Hengst Holding SE & Co. KG

By:

Name:

Title:

Christopher Heine

Frank Mendel

Manager Intellectual Property

Page 2